

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No.143 of 2010**

-----  
Ram Ugrah Prasad ..... ....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand. .... .... Opposite Party  
-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

-----  
For the Petitioner :None

For the Opp. Party-Sate :Mr. Tapas Roy, APP  
-----

**04/29.11.2022** Pursuant to the order dated 21.09.22, notice was issued to the petitioner, however the same could not be served upon the petitioner as he is not residing at the given address.

**2.** Forced with this situation, Mr. Subham Mishra learned counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist this Court on behalf of the petitioner.

**3.** Let the name of Mr. Subham Mishra for the petitioner be reflected in the cause list.

**4.** Let a complete set of paper book of this case be served upon the learned Amicus- Mr. Subham Mishra.

**5.** The Secretary, Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee shall reimburse the learned Amicus on submission of bills. Fee for the learned Amicus shall be Rs.5000/- per appearance as professional fee, subject to the maximum ceiling as per the existing guidelines.

**6.** Post this case on **16.1.2023**

**7.** Let a copy of this order be given to the learned Amicus- Mr. Subham Mishra & the Secretary, Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**