

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 143 of 2010

Ram Ugrah Prasad

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... **Opposite Party**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner :

For the State

:

: Mr. Tapas Roy, A.P.P.

05/27.03.2023.

This criminal revision application has been filed against the judgment delivered by me in the capacity as Sessions Judge, Dhanbad.

Let this case go out of my list so as to be listed before an appropriate Bench after taking permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-