

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Rev. No. 143 of 2010**

-----  
Ram Ugrah Prasad ... Petitioner  
-Versus-  
The State of Jharkhand ... Opposite Party  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Subham Mishra, Amicus Curiae  
For the State : Mr. Subodh Kr. Dubey, A.P.P.  
-----

**Order No. 06/ Dated: 03.10.2023**

On request of the learned Amicus Curiae, put up this case after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned A.P.P. may file the custody report of the petitioner

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**