

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 143 of 2010

Ram Ugrah Prasad Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, APP

07/Dated:08th December, 2023

No one appears for the petitioner. However, learned APP for the State is present.

Put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)